Inter-corporate Ownership
1992
The latest edition of Inter-corporate Ownership, a unique
1,050-page Statistics Canada directory of "Who Owns and
Controls What", references over 65,000 corporations.
As in previous editions, in terms of the number of
controlled corporations, the Edward & Peter Bronfman Group
ranks as Canada's largest enterprise. Since this directory

Library Materials, ANSI Z39.48 - 1984.
®
How to Order Publications
Statistics Canada publications may be purchased by
mail order from Publication Sales, Room 1710, Main
Building, Statistics Canada, Ottawa K1A OT6 or phone
613-951-7277.
Please enclose cheque or money order payable to the
Receiver General for Canada/Publications and provide
full information on publications required (catalogue
number, title, issue). Canadian customers, please
remember to add 7% Goods and Services Tax.
Publications may also be ordered through Statistics .
Canada's offices in St. John's, Halifax, Montreal, Ottawa,
Toronto, Winnipeg, Regina, Edmonton, Calgary and
Vancouver, or from authorized bookstore agents or other
booksellers.
A national toll-free telephone order se rvice is in
operation at Statistics Canada. The toll-free line
(1-800-267-6677) can be used by Canadian customers
for the ordering of Statistics Canada products and
services.
8
The Daily, June 5, 1992
MAJOR RELEASE DATES
Week of June 8-12
(Release dates are subject to change)
Anticipated
date(s) of 	 Title 	 Reference period
release
June
9 New Motor Vehicle Sales April 1992
9 Farm Product Price Index April 1992
10 New Housing Price Index April 1992
10 Department Store Sales by Province
and Metropolitan Area
April 1992
12 Travel Between Canada and Other Countries April 1992
9
•
Statistics Canada Library N 	111111  I II I 11M II I I  lU  H I
1010094626
I Ill
io
:onomic Observer